Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which'
notices of claim

to be given

MEEesoN, Florence
Isabella.

Fozarp, Ada Jane

Byres, Monica Leonard

Kine, Eva Agnes
OLIVER, Harriet
Jones, Eleanor Sydney
WooLway, George
Richard.
SuepeN, Hilda Mary ...
Crabpock, Ernest
Haves, Susan ...
DaLe, Harold
Burrows, James Fowell
PucH, Philip John
WoobHEAD, Catherine

Agnes,
Livesky, Arthur

. | Tillsend, Stapleford, Wilts, Solicitor.
© 1961,

103 Lord Street, Palfrey, Walsall, Staffordshise,
Widow. 31st October 1961.

58 Bewsey IStreet, Warrington, Lancaster. 17th
:December 1961.

51 King Edward Road, Leicester, Widow. 14th

QOctober 1961.

1 Church Cottage, Rotherfield, Sussex, Spinster. 23rd
‘December 1961.

19 Penwith Street, Penzance, Cornwall, Widow. 17th
April 1961,

15 Cambridge Avenue, Crosby, Liverpool 23,

Spinster. 28th November 1961.

23 Nevern WRoad, '5.W.5,
Orctober 1961.

“ Holmfield,” Ravenoak Road, Cheadle
Cheshire, Widow. 2lst December 1961.

London Artist. 26th

Hulme,

“Claveresk,” Durham Road, Bishop Auckland, Co.
Durham, Works’ Manager. 8th December 1961,

52 Plymouth Grove West, Manchester, Spinster. 24th
April 1961

20th December
Knowle, Marley, South Brent, Devon, Carpet Buyer
(Retired). 27th December 1961.

685 Oxford Road, Reading, Berks, Retired Plumber.
22nd December 1961.

36 Old Elm Street, Ardwick, Manchester, Widow.
‘14th September 1961.

44 Napier Street, St. Helens, Lancs, Retired General
Labourer. 15th November 1961.

Ernest Brown & Co., 52 Walsall Street, Wednesbury, Staffordshire, Solicitors.
Edward Warner and Frank Ernest Brown.)

(James

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 76 King Street, Manchester 2, or Messrs.
[Steels, 17 Bold Street, Warrington, Solicitors.

R. G. Frisby, 5 De Montfort Street, Leicester, Solicitor.

(Olive Monica Goode, David
Malcolm Goode and Charles George Smith.)

Buss Cheale & Co., 2-3 The Priory, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, Solicitors.
Kine and Frank Miles. )

(Edward Henry

Vivian Thomas & Jervis, 3o Alverton Street, Penzance, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Charles
Walter Lionel Jervis.)
Arthur D. Dean & Co., 28 Exchange Street East, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (Frank

Henry Willy.)

Hewlett & Co., 6 Porter Street, London W.1, Solicitors. {Messrs. Hoare Trustees)...

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 76 King Street, Manchester 2, or J. & E.
‘Whitworth, 2 St. Jamess Square, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited
and Edward Gething.)

Booth & Dixon, Midland Bank Chambers, Bxshop Auckland, Co. Durham, Solicitors.
{Midland Bank Limited.)

Wilding, Earley & Pegge, 67 Princess 'Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Patrick Hayes)

H. Bevir & Son, Wootton Bassett, Wilts, Solicitors. (Amy Dorothy Dale)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 5 Bedford Street, Exeter
Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Market Place, Reading ...

Wilding, Earley % Pegge, 67 Princess Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors.

(Wilfred John
Pegge.)

Walker & Hargreaves, 22 Richmond Terrace, Blackburn, Lancs, Solicitors.

(John
Livesey.)

31st March 1962

10th March

20th March

1962

1962

31st March 1962

20th March

1962

10th April 1962

20th March

20th March

15th March

10th March

10th March

10th March

24th March

10th March

17th March

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

(406)
(407)
(408)
(409)
(410)
(411)

(412)

(413)

(414)

(415)

(416)
(417
(418)

(404)
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