THE
LONDON
GAZETTE,
9 _{TH}
JANUARY
1962

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whi notices of clair to be given	
MEESON, Florence Isabella.	103 Lord Street, Palfrey, Walsall, Staffordshire, Wildow. 31st October 1961.	Ernest Brown & Co., 52 Walsall Street, Wednesbury, Staffordshire, Solicitors. (James Edward Warner and Frank Ernest Brown.)	31st March 1962	(405)
Fozard, Ada Jane	58 Bewsey Street, Warrington, Lancaster. 17th December 1961.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 76 King Street, Manchester 2, or Messrs. Steels, 17 Bold Street, Warrington, Solicitors.	10th March 1962	(406)
Byres, Monica Leonard	51 King Edward Road, Leicester, Widow. 14th October 1961.	R. G. Frisby, 5 De Montfort Street, Leicester, Solicitor. (Olive Monica Goode, David Malcolm Goode and Charles George Smith.)	20th March 1962	(407)
Kine, Eva Agnes	1 Church Cottage, Rotherfield, Sussex, Spinster. 23rd December 1961.	Buss Cheale & Co., 2-3 The Priory, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, Solicitors. (Edward Henry Kine and Frank Miles.)	31st March 1962	(408)
OLIVER, Harriet	19 Penwith Street, Penzance, Cornwall, Widow. 17th April 1961.	Vivian Thomas & Jervis, 3A Alverton Street, Penzance, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Charles Walter Lionel Jervis.)	20th March 1962	(409)
Jones, Eleanor Sydney	15 Cambridge Avenue, Crosby, Liverpool 23, Spinster. 28th November 1961.	Arthur D. Dean & Co., 28 Exchange Street East, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (Frank Henry Willy.)	10th April 1962	(410)
Woolway, George Richard.	23 Nevern Road, London S.W.5, Artist. 26th October 1961.	Hewlett & Co., 6 Porter Street, London W.1, Solicitors. (Messrs. Hoare Trustees)	20th March 1962	(411)
Sugden, Hilda Mary	"Holmfield," Ravenoak Road, Cheadle Hulme, Cheshire, Widow. 21st December 1961.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 76 King Street, Manchester 2, or J. & E. Whitworth, 2 St. James's Square, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited and Edward Gething.)	20th March 1962	(412)
CRADDOCK, Ernest	"Claveresk," Durham Road, Bishop Auckland, Co. Durham, Works' Manager. 8th December 1961.	Booth & Dixon, Midland Bank Chambers, Bishop Auckland, Co. Durham, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Limited.)	15th March 1962	(413)
HAYES, Susan	52 Plymouth Grove West, Manchester, Spinster. 24th April 1961.	Wilding, Earley & Pegge, 67 Princess Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Patrick Hayes)	10th March 1962	(414)
DALE, Harold	Tillsend, Stapleford, Wilts, Solicitor. 20th December 1961.	H. Bevir & Son, Wootton Bassett, Wilts, Solicitors. (Amy Dorothy Dale)	10th March 1962	(415)
Burrows, James Fowell	Knowle, Marley, South Brent, Devon, Campet Buyer (Retired). 27th December 1961.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 5 Bedford Street, Exeter	10th March 1962	(416)
Pugh, Philip John	685 Oxford Road, Reading, Berks, Retired Plumber. 22nd December 1961.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Market Place, Reading	24th March 1962	(417)
WOODHEAD, Catherine Agnes.	36 Old Elm Street, Ardwick, Manchester, Widow. 14th September 1961.	Wilding, Earley & Pegge, 67 Princess Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Wilfred John Pegge.)	10th March 1962	(418)
Livesey, Arthur	44 Napier Street, St. Helens, Lancs, Retired General Labourer. 15th November 1961.	Walker & Hargreaves, 22 Richmond Terrace, Blackburn, Lancs, Solicitors. (John Livesey.)	17th March 1962	(404)